
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD 6683

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 10/24/2022

Title: Ordinance (1) authorizing an amendment to a sub-contract with the Dispute Resolution Center of
Kitsap County, as lead fiscal agent for Resolution Washington, to accept an additional $165,832 in
grant funding from the Administrative Office of the Courts (under personal services agreement
PSC22019), to support Eviction Resolution Services offered through the Bellevue Conflict Resolution
Center’s Eviction Resolution Pilot Program during state fiscal year 2022 to 2023; and (2) amending
the 2021-2022 Operating Grants, Donations, and Special Reserves Fund to increase the
appropriation by $137,446.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. First Amendment to ERPP Sub-Contract, 3. Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Ordinance (1) authorizing an amendment to a sub-contract with the Dispute Resolution Center of Kitsap

County, as lead fiscal agent for Resolution Washington, to accept an additional $165,832 in grant funding from

the Administrative Office of the Courts (under personal services agreement PSC22019), to support Eviction

Resolution Services offered through the Bellevue Conflict Resolution Center’s Eviction Resolution Pilot

Program during state fiscal year 2022 to 2023; and (2) amending the 2021-2022 Operating Grants, Donations,

and Special Reserves Fund to increase the appropriation by $137,446.

City of Bellevue Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

